# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT CHANGE OF NAME** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aicad S.r.l. FORMERLY Aicad S.n.c. di Luca Pedrotti & C		04/24/2008	CORPORATION: ITALY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aicad S.r.l.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED Of Certified copy of name change from Chamber of Commerce of Verona
Street Address:	Via Valsugana 151
City:	Trento
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-38100
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2210329	AICAD
Registration Number:	2659751	LIZARD AICAD
Registration Number:	2762116	LIZARD POWER GRIP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(310)586-7800 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(949) 732-6587 Phone: Email: laipmail@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Elise Tenen-Aoki Address Line 1: 2450 Colorado Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 400E

Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 058009.012200

**REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0743** 

TRADEMARK

900118771

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Greenberg Traurig LLP 2450 Colorado Avenue Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 400E Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elise Tenen-Aoki Signature: /eat/ Date: 10/20/2008 **Total Attachments: 4** source=AicadAssignment#page1.tif

source=AicadAssignment#page1.tif source=AicadAssignment#page2.tif source=AicadAssignment#page3.tif source=AicadAssignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0744

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Aicad S.n.c. di Luca Pedrotti & C *	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
	Name: Aicad S.r.l.				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State:	Street Address: <u>Via Valsugana 151</u> City: <u>Trento</u>				
Other Italian corporation	State:				
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: Italy Zip: I-38100				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s) April 24, 2008	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation Citizenship				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other Corporation Citizenship				
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,210,329 - AICAD 2,659,751 - LIZARD AICAD 2,762,116 - LIZARD POWER GRIP				
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Elise Tenen-Aoki	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41 ) \$90.00				
	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 400 E	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed				
City: Santa Monica	8. Payment Information				
State: CA Zip: 90404	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: 949 732-6587	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: 310 586-7800	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2638				
Email Address: laipmail@gtlaw.com	Authorized User Name Elise Tenen-Aoki				
9. Signature: Qlass Tenous Cohr	<u> </u>				
Elise Tenen-Aoki  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USI TO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

### CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF VERONA

(round stamp and logo)

Index No. CEW/3492/2008/CVR0383

Date: 24 April 2008

Chamber of Commerce, Industry, Handicraft and Agriculture of Trento

Companies' Register Office

Certificate of enrolment in the Ordinary Section

Company's identification data

Tax code and enrolment number: 01365870227 from the Companies' Register of: Trento Enrolment date: 19 February 1996

Enrolled in the Ordinary Section

Classified as handicraft company (Special Section) on: 19 February 1996

Handicraft Register No.: 37997

Economic Administrative Register No.: 132498 of 23 March 1992

Company name: AICAD S.r.l. Company type: Limited Company

Registered office: Trento (TN), via Valsugana 151, post code 38100

Company's business end: 31 December 2020, with implicit extension every 2 years

Company's purpose:

Manufacture of articles made of fur, footwear, bags, jackets, gifts, mantels, caps, made of synthetic materials too, and sport articles in general.

Wholesale and retail trade of products included in Chapters XI and XIV/11-22 except foodstuff, according to enrolment No. 27971 in the Register of Trade of 18 June 1987.

### **EXTRAORDINARY OPERATIONS**

Transformed from General Partnership (S.n.c. = Società in Nome Collettivo) into Limited Company (S.r.l. = Società a Responsabilità Limitata) on 28 June 2002

## PUBLIC PROSECUTOR'S OFFICE AT THE COURT OF VERONA

No. 1513/2008 Legalizations Index

APOSTILLE (The Hague Convention of 5 October 1961)

- 1. Country: ITALY The present public document
- 2. Has been signed by Ms. Natascia Sartori, on behalf of the Director of the Chamber of Commerce, Industry, Handicraft and Agriculture of Verona
- 3. Acting in her capacity of Delegated Officer in the Registry Office of the Chamber of Commerce of Verona
- 4. It is signed with the stamp/seal of: Chamber of Commerce of Verona Registry Office

CERTIFIED - 5. In Verona

- 6. On 28 April 2008
- 7. By the Public Prosecutor's Office at the Court of Verona
- 8. Under the number 1513/2008 Legalizations Index
- 9. Seal/print of the State
- 10. Signature

The Deputy Prosecutor - Dr. Giovanni Pietro Pascucci (round stamp and signature)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0746 I certify that on oct 17.8, 2008, which is the date I am signing this certificate, I am depositing this correspondence the United States Postal Service, first class mail, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Trademarks, P.O. Box 1451, Alexandria, VA 22313-1451.

Registrant: Aicad S.r.l.

Reg. Nos.: 2, 210,329; 2,659,751 and

2,762,116

Marks:

AICAD, LIZARD AICAD and

LIZARD POWER GRIP &

Design

Class: 25

Reg. Dates: 12/15/98, 12/10/02, 09/09/03

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE POWER OF ATTORNEY, APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE And Declaration Under 37 C.F.R. § 2.20

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Sir:

Name: Vicki King

I, the undersigned, hereby declare as follows:

- 1. I hold the title listed below and as such am authorized to make this declaration on behalf of Applicant;
- 2. Applicant hereby appoints **E. Tenen-Aoki** and all admitted as attorneys-at-law in the State of California of the firm GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP, Customer No. 33,717, at the address listed below, as its attorneys with full power, and as its domestic representative upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting the marks may be served, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the applications/registrations and to receive the Certificate of Registration and all subsequent correspondence related to the registration.

Please direct all communications and telephone calls to Elise Tenen-Aoki at the phone number and email listed below:

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 400E Santa Monica, CA 90404 Phone: (949) 732-6587

Fax: (310) 586-0294 Email: tenen-aokie@gtlaw.com

2862515481

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0747

Applicant: Aicad S.r.l.

Reg. Nos.: 2,210,329, 2,659,751 and 2,762,116

Marks: AICAD, LIZARD AICAD and LIZARD POWER GRIP & Design Reg. Dates: December 15, 1998, December 10, 2002 and September 9, 2003

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statement and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardized the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that the facts set forth in this application are true, all statements made of my own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Date: October  $13_{-}$ , 2008

**RECORDED: 10/20/2008** 

By: Luca Pedrotti,

Managing Director

Signature

Aicad S.r.l.

Via Valsugana 151 I-38100 Trento, Italy

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0748